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SENATE BILL 504
42ND LEGISLATURE- STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996
INTRODUCED BY

CARLOS R. CISNEROS

AN ACT
RELATING TO LICENSE FEES; AMENDING FEES FOR CERTAIN GAME AND

FISH LICENSES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
Section 1. Section 17-3-13 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1964 (1st

S.S.), Chapter 17, Section 5, as amended) is amended to read:
"17-3-13. LICENSE FEES.--

A. The director of the department of game and fish
shall keep a record of all money received and licenses and
permits issued by him, numbering each class separately. Upon
satisfactory proof that any license or permit has been lost
before its expiration, he may issue a duplicate and collect a
jJust and reasonable fee for it as determined by regulation of
the state game commission.

B. The director of the department of game and Ffish
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shall collect the following fees for each license of the class

indicated:
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,

Resident,

fishing

small game

deer

general hunting

general hunting and fishing

jJunior-senior handicapped,

general hunting and fishing

Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,
Resident,

Resident,
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antelope

elk cow

elk bull or either sex
bighorn sheep
Barbary sheep
bear

turkey

cougar

bison

oryx

ibex

gazelle
jJavelina

fur dealer
furbearer

jJunior furbearer

$ 17.
12.
23.
25.

37.

50

00

00

00

50

[23-66] 20.00

30.

00

[45-066] 37.00

[#5-66] 50.00

90.

80.

30.

15.

30.

100.

100.

60.

25.

40.

10.

12.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00



new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Nonresident, fishing
Nonresident, junior Ffishing
Nonresident, small game
Nonresident, deer
Nonresident, quality deer
Nonresident, bear
Nonresident, cougar
Nonresident, turkey
Nonresident, antelope
Nonresident, elk cow
Nonresident, elk bull or either sex
Nonresident, quality elk
Nonresident, bighorn sheep
Nonresident, Barbary sheep
Nonresident, bison
Nonresident, oryx
Nonresident, ibex
Nonresident, gazelle
Nonresident, javelina
Nonresident, fur dealer
Nonresident, furbearer
Nonresident, nongame
Resident, junior-senior handicapped,
fishing

Temporary fishing, one day
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39.00
18.50
75.00
180.00
300.00
150.00
200.00
75.00
186.00
275.00
465.00
750.00
3,000.00
300.00

[206-66] 1.000.00

1,500.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
140.00
100.00
300.00

50.00

[36-56] 5.00

8.00
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Temporary fishing, five days . . . . . . . 16.00

Resident, junior-senior handicapped,

general hunting . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15.00."

Section 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the
provisions of this act is April 1, 1997.

-4 -
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r. President:
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FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

JANUARY 30, 1996

Your COMMITTEES®" COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 504

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, PURSUANT
TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the
CONSERVATION COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

SENATOR MANNY M. ARAGON, Chairman
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Adopted

50504CC1
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(Chief Clerk)

Date

Not Adopted

(Chief Clerk)
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r. President:

Adopted

SECOND SESSION, 1996

SENATE BILL 504

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

February 6, 1996

Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that

it DO PASS, and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

TOM R. BENAVIDES,

Not Adopted

Chairman

(Chief Clerk)
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(Chief Clerk)
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Date

The roll call vote was _5 For _0 Against
Yes: 5
NO: 0
Fxcused: Rutherford, Tsosie, Vernon, Wray

Absent: O

50504C01

-110748.1




	SB0504
	SCC1
	SCONC1

